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EGGS IN INCUBATORS OCTOBER 1

The turkey eggs in incubators on October 1, 1987 totaled 20.9 million, 18
percent above the 17.7 million a year earlier, according to the Agricultural
Statistics Board.

POULTS PLACED DURING SEPTEMBER

The 15.1 million poults placed during September 1987 in the United States
were 11 percent above the placements during the same month a year ago.
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* NOTICE

*

* Requests for a subscription order form covering all available reports

* should be directed to Agricultural Statistics Board Publications, Room

* 5829-South Building, USDA, Washington, D.C. 20250 (Phone (202) 447-4021).
*

* This report and other statistical, economic, marketing and news reports
* are available as soon as possible following release through USDA's EDI

* SERVICE. For more information, call or write: Russell Forte, (202)

* 447-5505, OGPA, USDA, Washington, D.C. 20250.

*

* The next issue of this report will be published November 12, 1987
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TURKEY HATCHERY PRODUCTION

MONTHLY POULT PLACEMENTS WITHIN UNITED STATES 1/
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TOTAL ALL PERCENT CUMULATIVE
BREEDS :  OF TOTAL
MONTH  mm=eceemacenmcceememne- : PREVIOUS :-mmmmm—m=m——mmemammme-
1986-87 1987-88 YEAR 1986-87 1987-88
THOUSANDS PERCENT THOUSANDS
SEP 13,620 15,078 1M . 13,620 15,078
ocT : 14,135 27,755
NOV : 13,836 41,591
DEC . 17,705 59,296
JAN . 21,118 80,414
FEB 22,630 103,044
MAR . 25,172 128,216
APR . 26,093 154,309
MAY . 26,552 180,861
JUN . 27,023 207,884
JUL : 26,000 233,884
AUG ;19,992 253,876
ALL TURKEYS
. EGGS IN INCUBATORS : PERCENT POULTS PLACED
GEOGRAPHIC - 0cT 1 . OF DURING SEP 1/
DIVISION  teme=m=-emem—mmem—aa——- : PREVIOUS tem-m=m—==mmmmmmmmman
: 1986 1987 . YEAR 1986 1987
THOUSANDS PERCENT THOUSANDS
N ATLANTIC 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
£ N CENTRAL : 2,123 2,364 11 1,705 1,657
W N CENTRAL : 5,610 6,357 113 3,804 4,535
N & S ATLANTIC: 2/5,655  2/7,151  2/126 2/4,880  2/5,276
S CENTRAL : 1,467 1,745 119 836 1,063
WEST . 2,830 3,258 15 2,345 2,547
us 17,685 20,875 118 13,620 15,078
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1/ EXCLUDES EXPORTED POULTS.
2/ NORTH AND SOUTH ATLANTIC COMBINED FOR B80TH YEARS.

TURKEY HATCHERY,
OCTOBER 1987
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